Chabot-Las Positas Community College District For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Guisselle Nunez (925) 485-5216 gnunez@clpccd.org

New Trustee Named to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees





(Dublin, CA) - The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees has appointed a new member from Trustee Area 3, which includes South Hayward and Union City.

Genevieve Randolph of Union City will replace Dr. Arnulfo Cedillo, who retired in June, as an appointed member of the Board until the next regularly scheduled election for governing board members in November 2018.

The Board of Trustees is responsible for the governance of Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore.

A long-time Bay Area k-12 educator, Genevieve Randolph serves as the assistant superintendent of human resources and administrative services for the Belmont-Redwood Shores School District. She has also served as a k-5 principal in both the Fremont Unified School District and the San Mateo-Foster City School District.

"We had three excellent candidates who are devoted to their community and we thank them for their interest in serving the District," said Dr. Hal Gin, president of the Board of Trustees. "We are pleased with the selection of Ms. Randolph, as her extensive experience in education and knowledge of the community will be a great addition to our Board and the District."

Ms. Randolph will fulfill the responsibilities of a Trustee, including attending all board meetings and some college events, studying agendas and issues and participating fully in the governance of the District.

Randolph was appointed following a process that included a review of applications and interviews with the current Board. She will be sworn in and begin service at the regularly scheduled board meeting on August 15, 2017.

For more information, please contact Guisselle Nunez at (925) 485-5216 or gnunez@clpccd.org

About Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

CLPCCD serves the San Francisco East Bay Area, particularly southern Alameda County, through its two colleges: Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore. CLPCCD is governed by a seven-member board of trustees which is responsible for all policy decisions. Board members are elected from trustee areas by the registered voters of nine communities: Castro Valley, Dublin, Hayward, Livermore, Pleasanton, San Leandro, San Lorenzo, Sunol, and Union City.

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, 7600 Dublin Blvd, 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA 94568

 $\underline{SafeUnsubscribe^{\scriptscriptstyle\mathsf{TM}}} \ \{\underline{recipient's} \ \underline{email}\}$

Forward this email | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>About our service provider</u> Sent by <u>gnunez@clpccd.org</u> in collaboration with

